REPORT NO. PN-1-200511-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000113386 Renewal of LPD W24ER- 128493 Main 24 Clarksburg, WV CORNERSTONE 05/07/2020 Accepted
License D TELEVISION, INC. For Filing
0000113391 License To FX K216EM 88940 Main 91.1 ARCADIA, CA EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
Cover MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113348 Renewal of  FX W215CH 148794 90.9 GRAND LEDGE EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License , Ml MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113367 Renewal of  FX W262BD 148783 100.3 DIMONDALE, EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License Ml MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113329 License To FM WRMA 48368 Main 95.7 NORTH MIAMI WXDJ LICENSING, 05/07/2020  Accepted
Cover BEACH, FL INC. For Filing
0000113313 Minor FX W273DW 202769 102.5 YORK, AL GRANTELL 05/07/2020  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING LLC For Filing
0000113379 Renewal of  FX W266CJ 144180 101.1 BEACHWOOD, EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License OH MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113378 Renewal of  FX W238BJ 138889 95.5 AUBURN, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113341 Minor FX K280FC 151517 103.9 WAIPAHU, HI BEACH TIME 05/07/2020  Accepted
Modification BROADCAST, LLC For Filing
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File Number

0000113346

0000113365

0000113351

0000113366

0000113372

0000112998

0000113370

0000113368

0000113357

REPORT NO. PN-1-200511-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/11/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Service

FM

FX

FL

FX

FX

DTV

FX

FX

DTV

Call Sign

WAWT

W240CG

WCBV-

LP

W295BP

W264BW

KSTS

W257CU

W224CD

KRCB

Facility ID  Station Type

61686 Main

148765

131958

148775

139210

64987

Auxiliary

65506 Main

142417

57945 Auxiliary

Channel/Freq.

107.1

95.9

105.9

106.9

100.7

19

99.3

92.7

City, State

IRONTON, OH

WEBBERVILLE

, MI

LIMA, OH

HASLETT, Ml

NORWOOD, OH

SAN JOSE, CA

COLUMBUS,
OH

PARMA, OH

COTATI, CA

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

CALVARY BIBLE
CHURCH

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

NBC TELEMUNDO
LICENSE LLC

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

RURAL CALIFORNIA
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Status Date  Status
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/01/2020 Accepted
For Filing
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000113349

0000113373

0000113342

0000113312

0000113376

0000113352

0000113317

0000113371

0000113361
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification
Renewal of
License
License To
Cover
License To

Cover

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Service

FX

FX

FM

FX

FX

LPD

DTV

FX

FX

Call Sign

W298BW

W245AJ

WVLO

W286DF

W279BT

WUSP-
LD

WVEC

W273BL

W252ED

Facility ID  Station Type

20613

147918

190376

200598

153187

182087

74167

141395

202787

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Channel/Freq.

107.5

96.9

99.3

105.1

103.7

15

11

102.5

98.3

City, State

IRON
MOUNTAIN, Ml

FOREST PARK

, OH

CRIDERSVILLE

, OH

ARDMORE, TN

CLEVELAND,
OH

PONCE, PR

HAMPTON, VA

AKRON, OH

POMPTON
LAKES, NJ

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

Southern
Broadcasting
Corporation

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

SENDA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING

WVEC TELEVISION,
INC.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

Borough of Pompton
Lakes

Status Date

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
Accepted
For Filing
Accepted
For Filing
Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000112999 License To DTV KNTV 35280 Auxiliary 13 SAN JOSE, CA NBC TELEMUNDO 05/01/2020  Accepted
Cover LICENSE LLC For Filing
0000113322 License To DTV WKCF 53465 Auxiliary 23 CLERMONT, FL  Hearst Properties Inc. 05/07/2020  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000113388 Renewal of FM WKJIA 122205 Main 91.9 BRUNSWICK, CHRISTIAN 05/07/2020  Accepted
License OH HEALTHCARE For Filing
MINISTRIES, INC.
0000113340 Renewal of FM WORI 38459 Main 90.1 HARRISON, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113331 License To FM WCMQ- 61640 Main 92.3 HIALEAH, FL WCMQ LICENSING, 05/07/2020 Accepted
Cover FM INC. For Filing
0000113385 Renewal of  FL WRKD- 196918 101.3 ROCKFORD, VILLAGE OF 05/07/2020  Accepted
License LP OH ROCKFORD For Filing
0000113344 Renewal of  FX W219DS 85882 Main 91.7 FINDLAY, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113377 Renewal of  FX W292CO 138872 106.3 MIDDLETOWN, EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License OH MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113345 Renewal of  FX W214CD 85867 Main 90.7 WADSWORTH, EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License OH MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000113375 Renewal of  FX W269BS 142423 101.7 HINCKLEY, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113318 Renewal of FM WCMO 40116 Main 98.5 MARIETTA, OH MARIETTA COLLEGE  05/07/2020  Accepted
License For Filing
0000113320 Renewal of  FL WDCM- 192985 92.9 DEFIANCE, OH DC RADIO GROUP, 05/07/2020  Accepted
License LP INC. For Filing
0000113369 Renewal of  FX W225AM 139036 92.9 TOLEDO, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113384 Renewal of FM WTHS 27622 Main 89.9 HOLLAND, MI HOPE COLLEGE 05/07/2020  Accepted
License For Filing
0000113326 Renewal of AM WIOI 60035 Main 1010.0 NEW BOSTON, MAILLET MEDIA, INC.  05/07/2020  Accepted
License OH For Filing
0000113363 Renewal of FM WPHS 70892 Main 89.1 WARREN, MI WARREN 05/07/2020  Accepted
License CONSOLIDATED For Filing
SCHOOLS
0000113353 Renewal of AM WWYC 22672 Main 1560.0 TOLEDO, OH CALVARY CHAPEL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License OF TWIN FALLS, INC. For Filing
0000113316 License To DTX WVEC 74167 Auxiliary 11 HAMPTON, VA WVEC TELEVISION, 05/07/2020 Accepted
Cover INC. For Filing
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000113315 Minor FX K285FX 48656 Main 104.9 NEW ULM, MN MINN-IOWA 05/07/2020  Accepted
Modification CHRISTIAN For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000113343 Renewal of  FX W212BM 121845 Main 90.3 JACKSON, OH EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113389 Minor DTS WUNW 83822 Main 27 CANTON, NC University of North 05/07/2020  Accepted
Modification Carolina For Filing
0000113374 Renewal of  FX W287CL 142471 105.3 LANCASTER, EDUCATIONAL 05/07/2020  Accepted
License OH MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113381 Renewal of FM WHPD 69804 Main 92.1 DOWAGIAC, Ml FAMILY 05/07/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
CORPORATION
0000113319 Renewal of  FL WOOO- 131374 95.5 DEFIANCE, OH FORT DEFIANCE 05/07/2020  Accepted
License LP YOUTH RADIO, INC. For Filing
0000113327 Renewal of  FX W294CN 200699 106.7 NEW BOSTON, MAILLET MEDIA, INC.  05/07/2020  Accepted
License OH For Filing
0000113364 Minor DCA KKPM- 51930 Main 28 Yuba City, CA One Ministries, Inc. 05/07/2020  Accepted
Modification CD For Filing
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File Number Purpose
0000113396 Renewal of

License

0000113395 Minor
Modification

Service

FL

FL
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.

WWOC- 132390 97.7
LP

WUPC- 133835 102.3
LP

City, State
BOWLING

GREEN, OH

ARROWHEAD
VILLAGE, NJ

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
WWOC GOSPEL
BROADCASTING,
INC.

RADIO ALERTA

Status Date

05/07/2020

05/07/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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