File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113386	Renewal of License	LPD	W24ER- D	128493	Main	24	Clarksburg, WV	CORNERSTONE TELEVISION, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113391	License To Cover	FX	K216EM	88940	Main	91.1	ARCADIA, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113348	Renewal of License	FX	W215CH	148794		90.9	GRAND LEDGE , MI	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113367	Renewal of License	FX	W262BD	148783		100.3	DIMONDALE, MI	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113329	License To Cover	FM	WRMA	48368	Main	95.7	NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL	WXDJ LICENSING, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113313	Minor Modification	FX	W273DW	202769		102.5	YORK, AL	GRANTELL BROADCASTING LLC	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113379	Renewal of License	FX	W266CJ	144180		101.1	BEACHWOOD, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113378	Renewal of License	FX	W238BJ	138889		95.5	AUBURN, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113341	Minor Modification	FX	K280FC	151517		103.9	WAIPAHU, HI	BEACH TIME BROADCAST, LLC	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113346	Renewal of License	FM	WAWT	61686	Main	107.1	IRONTON, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113365	Renewal of License	FX	W240CG	148765		95.9	WEBBERVILLE , MI	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113351	Renewal of License	FL	WCBV- LP	131958		105.9	LIMA, OH	CALVARY BIBLE CHURCH	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113366	Renewal of License	FX	W295BP	148775		106.9	HASLETT, MI	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113372	Renewal of License	FX	W264BW	139210		100.7	NORWOOD, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000112998	License To Cover	DTV	KSTS	64987	Auxiliary	19	SAN JOSE, CA	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	05/01/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113370	Renewal of License	FX	W257CU	65506	Main	99.3	COLUMBUS, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113368	Renewal of License	FX	W224CD	142417		92.7	PARMA, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113357	License To Cover	DTV	KRCB	57945	Auxiliary	5	COTATI, CA	RURAL CALIFORNIA BROADCASTING CORP.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113349	Renewal of License	FX	W298BW	20613	Main	107.5	IRON MOUNTAIN, MI	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113373	Renewal of License	FX	W245AJ	147918		96.9	FOREST PARK , OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113342	Renewal of License	FM	WVLO	190376	Main	99.3	CRIDERSVILLE , OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113312	Minor Modification	FX	W286DF	200598		105.1	ARDMORE, TN	Southern Broadcasting Corporation	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113376	Renewal of License	FX	W279BT	153187		103.7	CLEVELAND, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113352	License To Cover	LPD	WUSP- LD	182087		15	PONCE, PR	SENDA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113317	License To Cover	DTV	WVEC	74167	Auxiliary	11	HAMPTON, VA	WVEC TELEVISION, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113371	Renewal of License	FX	W273BL	141395		102.5	AKRON, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113361	License To Cover	FX	W252ED	202787		98.3	POMPTON LAKES, NJ	Borough of Pompton Lakes	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000112999	License To Cover	DTV	KNTV	35280	Auxiliary	13	SAN JOSE, CA	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	05/01/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113322	License To Cover	DTV	WKCF	53465	Auxiliary	23	CLERMONT, FL	Hearst Properties Inc.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113388	Renewal of License	FM	WKJA	122205	Main	91.9	BRUNSWICK, OH	CHRISTIAN HEALTHCARE MINISTRIES, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113340	Renewal of License	FM	WORI	38459	Main	90.1	HARRISON, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113331	License To Cover	FM	WCMQ- FM	61640	Main	92.3	HIALEAH, FL	WCMQ LICENSING, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113385	Renewal of License	FL	WRKD- LP	196918		101.3	ROCKFORD, OH	VILLAGE OF ROCKFORD	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113344	Renewal of License	FX	W219DS	85882	Main	91.7	FINDLAY, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113377	Renewal of License	FX	W292CO	138872		106.3	MIDDLETOWN, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113345	Renewal of License	FX	W214CD	85867	Main	90.7	WADSWORTH, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113375	Renewal of License	FX	W269BS	142423		101.7	HINCKLEY, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113318	Renewal of License	FM	WCMO	40116	Main	98.5	MARIETTA, OH	MARIETTA COLLEGE	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113320	Renewal of License	FL	WDCM- LP	192985		92.9	DEFIANCE, OH	DC RADIO GROUP, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113369	Renewal of License	FX	W225AM	139036		92.9	TOLEDO, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113384	Renewal of License	FM	WTHS	27622	Main	89.9	HOLLAND, MI	HOPE COLLEGE	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113326	Renewal of License	AM	WIOI	60035	Main	1010.0	NEW BOSTON, OH	MAILLET MEDIA, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113363	Renewal of License	FM	WPHS	70892	Main	89.1	WARREN, MI	WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113353	Renewal of License	AM	WWYC	22672	Main	1560.0	TOLEDO, OH	CALVARY CHAPEL OF TWIN FALLS, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113316	License To Cover	DTX	WVEC	74167	Auxiliary	11	HAMPTON, VA	WVEC TELEVISION, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113315	Minor Modification	FX	K285FX	48656	Main	104.9	NEW ULM, MN	MINN-IOWA CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113343	Renewal of License	FX	W212BM	121845	Main	90.3	JACKSON, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113389	Minor Modification	DTS	WUNW	83822	Main	27	CANTON, NC	University of North Carolina	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113374	Renewal of License	FX	W287CL	142471		105.3	LANCASTER, OH	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113381	Renewal of License	FM	WHPD	69804	Main	92.1	DOWAGIAC, MI	FAMILY BROADCASTING CORPORATION	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113319	Renewal of License	FL	WOOO- LP	131374		95.5	DEFIANCE, OH	FORT DEFIANCE YOUTH RADIO, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113327	Renewal of License	FX	W294CN	200699		106.7	NEW BOSTON, OH	MAILLET MEDIA, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113364	Minor Modification	DCA	KKPM- CD	51930	Main	28	Yuba City, CA	One Ministries, Inc.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113396	Renewal of License	FL	WWOC- LP	132390		97.7	BOWLING GREEN, OH	WWOC GOSPEL BROADCASTING, INC.	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113395	Minor Modification	FL	WUPC- LP	133835		102.3	ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, NJ	RADIO ALERTA	05/07/2020	Accepted For Filing